New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct
433 River Street, Suite 303 Troy, New York 12180-2299 « (518) 402-0863

Barbara A. DeBuono, M.D., M.P.H. Patrick F. Carone, M.D., M.P.H.
Commissioner of Health Chair

Ansel R. Marks, M.D., J.D.
Executive Secretary

December 29, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Muhammad Rafiq Chaudry, M.D.
344 Mercer Loop
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

RE: License No. 164981

Dear Dr. Chaudry:

Enclosed please find Order #BPMC 97-336 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this
license, you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days
of receipt of the Order.

Board for Professional Medical Conduct
New York State Department of Health
Hedley Park Place, Suite 303

433 River Street

Troy, New York 12180

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a fine, please write the check payable to the New
York State Department of Health. Noting the BPMC Order number on your remittance will
assist in proper crediting. Payments should be directed to the following address:



Bureau of Accounts Management
New York State Department of Health
Corning Tower, Room 1315

Empire State Plaza

Albany, New York 12237

Sincerely,

Ol

Ansel R. Marks, M.D., ].D.
Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Enclosure

CC:

Jeffrey kubin, Esq.
Rubin and Shang

9 East 40th Street
New York, NY 10016

Daniel Guenzburger, Esq.
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICA L CONDU CT

| IN THE MATTER | CONSENT
| OF ,‘ AGREEMENT
MUHAMMAD P AFIQ CHAUDRY, M.D. ! AND

5 § ORDER

BPMC #97-336

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ CHAUDRY, M.D., being duly swom, deposes and
says:

That on or about Dzcember 12, 1985, | was licensed to practice as a
physician in the State of New York, having been issued License No. 164981 by
the New York State Education Department.

My current address is 344 Mercer Loop, Jersey City, New Jersey G7302.
As a condition of this agreement | will advise the Diractor of the Office of
Professional Medical Conduct for a period of two years of any change of my
address and of every location where | regularly practice medicine.

I understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medical
Conduct has charged me with one specification of professional misconduct.

A copy of the Stater.ient of Charges is annexed hereto, made a pan hereof,
and marked as Exhibit "A".

| agree not to contest the allegations in the one spacification of the
Statement of Charges, in full satisfaction of the charges against me. As a
condition of this agreement, | agree to maintain legible medical records and to
permit the Office of Professional Medical Conduct to inspect my records upon
reasonable notice. | hereby agree to the following penalty:
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Censure and reprimand and a $500.00 fine. The fine shall be
paid by check made payable to the NYS Department of Heaith
and mailed to the Bureau of Accounts Management, NYS

' Department of Heaith, Corning Tower Building, Empire State
Plaza, Albany, New York 12237-0030 within 30 days of the
effective date of this order.

i agree that in the event ! am charged with professional misconduct in the
future, this agreement and order shall be admitied into evidence in that
proceeding.

| hereby make this Application to the State Board for Professional Medical
Conduct (the Board) and request that it be granted.

| understand that, in the event that this Appiication is not granted by the
Board, nothing contained herein shall be binding upon me or construed to be an
admission of any act of misconduct alieged or charged against me, such
Application shall not be used against me in any way and shall be kept in strict
confidence during the pendency of the professional misconduct disciplinary
proceeding; and such denial by the Board shall be made without prejudice to the
continuance of any disciplinary proceeding and the final determination by the
Board pursuant to the provisions of the Pubtic Health Law.

| agree that, in the event the Board grants fny Appiication, as sctforth
herein, an order of the Chairperson of the Board shall be issued in accordance
with same.

| am making this Application of my own free will and accord and not under
duress, compulsion or restraint of any kind or manner. n consideration of the
value to me of the acceptance by the Board of this Application, allowing me to
resolve this matter without the various risks and burdens of a hearing on the

CE.TSCLE T DNHS . NGR dLNe T, ASKY d PledB D LERE-TL-T



‘o

|

WELL T LESI-EL-T

S e A il L \j LIV Y s (o R ¢ L PJ b bees
L S L L& NHE ‘]3& ‘j.LN < O ‘.:{
BEELTSe <

it Order for
rerits, | knowingly waive any right | may have to contest the Ccnse;: C:me
. » a N a
which | hereby apply, whether administratively or judiciaily, and ask
Application be granted.-
| \

NMUHANNAD RAFTU CHAUDRY, M.D.
RESPONDENT

DIMITRIOS VASSOS
Publie, State of New York
No. 41-4089720 .
Qualified in Queens County (.
mission Expires July 31, 19
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The undersigned agree to the a‘tachec;ﬁp%gcauon of the Respondem and to the
proposed penalty based on the terms

nd:ﬂons thereof.

A\

— e
Jeffrey Rubin, ESQ.
and S
Att mq?' for s;gaondem

Dot iot—

vaniel (suenzburger

Assistant Counse

Bureau of Professional
Medical Conduct
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF ORDER

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ CHAUDRY, M.D.

Upon the proposed agreement of the above named individual
(Respondent) for Consent Order, which application is made a part hereof, it is
agreed to and

ORDERED, that the application and the provisions thereof are hereby
adopted and so ORDERED, and it is further

ORDERED, that this order shall take effect as of the date of the personal
service of this order upon Respondent, upon receipt by Respondent of this order
via certified mail, seven days after mailing of this order by certified mail, or upon
facsimile transmission to the office of Respondent's attorney in this matter,
whichever is earliest.

SO ORDERED.

7, c , X e & aa
DATED: [ ) ! ‘/7 kj(zx/ By SN
Vic?Chair o

State Board for Professional

Medical Conduct
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NEW YORK STAT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDIGAL CONDUCT

§ IN THE MATTER § STATEMENT
| OF | OF

a MUHAMMAD RAFIQ CHAUDRY, M.D, | CHARGES

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ CHAUDRY, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to
practice medicine in New Yoark State on or about December 12, 1985, by the
issuance of license number 64981 by the New York State Education Department.

FAGTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A On or about Navember 26, 1996, the Respondent was found guilty by the New
York State Department of Social Services, after an adjudicatory proceeding, of
committing an unacceptable practice as defined in Title 18, Chapter Ji,
§515.2(a)3), in that he engaged in conduct contrary to the official rules and
regulations of the Department Education. Specifically, Respondent was found

" to have violated Department of Education Regulation 8 NYCRR 29 2(a)(3).
No appeal is pending of the November 26, 1996 decision,

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES
EIRST SPECIFICATION

HAVING BEEN FQUND GUILTY
IN AN ARJUDICATORY PRQCEEDING




Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in
N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(9)(¢)(McKinney Supp. 1997) for having been found guilty in
an adjudicatory proceeding of violating a state or federal statute or regulation,
pursuant to a final decision or determination, where no appeal is pending, and where
the conduct upon which the finding of violation was based would constitute
professional misconduct under N.Y. Educ. Law §6530. The conduct upon which the
finding of vialation was based constitutes professional misconduct under N.Y. Educ.
Law §5530(32), as alleged in the facts of the following:

1. Paragraph A.

DATED: December , 1997
New York, New York

ROY NEMERSON

Deputy Counsel

Bureau of Professional
Medical Conduct




